

NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR REGULATION 6/21

Proclamation Dissolving the Forty-Ninth General Assembly (O.C 2021- 011)

Filed January 15, 2021

ELIZABETH THE SECOND, by the Grace of God of the United Kingdom, Canada and Her Other Realms and Territories QUEEN, Head of the Commonwealth, Defender of the Faith.

DEBORAH E. FRY Administrator JENNIFER MERCER, Q.C. Deputy Attorney General

WHEREAS We think fit to dissolve the Forty-Ninth General Assembly of Our Province of Newfoundland and Labrador;

NOW KNOW YE that We do by this Our Proclamation dissolve the Forty-Ninth General Assembly, and We do hereby discharge the Members of the House of Assembly of Our said Province of Newfoundland and Labrador from further attendance in the said General Assembly;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF WE have caused the Great Seal of Newfoundland and Labrador to be hereunto affixed.

WITNESS: Our trusty and well-beloved the Honourable Deborah E. Fry, Chief Justice of Newfoundland and Labrador, Court of Appeal, Administrator in and for Our Province of Newfoundland and Labrador. AT OUR GOVERNMENT HOUSE in Our City of St. John's this 15th day of January in the year of Our Lord two thousand and twenty-one, in the sixty-ninth year of Our Reign.

BY COMMAND,

SEAN DUTTON Deputy Registrar General